
01 GENERAL FUND

1100 Regular Instructional Programs 4,128,072.00 278,884.81 1,258,382.04 30.89 2,869,689.96

1150 Limited English Proficiency Programs 57,543.00 2,483.81 13,852.90 24.07 43,690.10

1160 Poverty Programs 325,993.00 17,075.32 76,652.18 23.51 249,340.82

1200 Special Education Instructional Programs 502,213.00 41,419.98 175,717.58 35.05 326,495.42

1291 Early Childhood SpEd Ages 3-5 128,044.00 12,210.81 92,791.97 105.55 35,252.03

1292 Early Childhood SpEd Ages 0-2 43,259.00 3,000.00 4,474.00 10.34 38,785.00

1300 Summer School 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 (100.00)

2120 Guidance Services 88,789.00 8,224.71 41,283.00 47.89 47,506.00

2130 Health Services 0.00 169.99 724.45 0.00 (724.45)

2140 Psychological Services 0.00 6,875.00 8,875.00 0.00 (8,875.00)

2141 Psychological Services-SPED-School Age 71,236.00 21,250.00 32,173.00 45.16 39,063.00

2142 Psychological Services Sped-Ages 3-5 0.00 3,900.00 4,132.00 0.00 (4,132.00)

2151 Speech Path/Audiology Svcs SPED SA 68,137.00 18,644.58 33,027.90 48.47 35,109.10

2152 Speech Path/Audiology SPED Age 3-5 0.00 2,475.00 24.50 0.00 (24.50)

2153 Speech Path/Audiology Svcs SPED 0-2 0.00 2,475.00 24.50 0.00 (24.50)

2161 Occupational Therapy SPED SA 14,773.00 3,936.16 4,536.16 30.71 10,236.84

2171 Physical Therapy Services-SA 1,469.00 224.45 920.00 62.63 549.00

2210 Improvement of Instruction 3,044.00 0.00 964.00 31.67 2,080.00

2212 Instruction & Curriculum Development 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 (75.00)

2213 Instructional Staff Training 3,540.00 0.00 0.00 2.12 3,540.00

2220 Library/Media Services 57,065.00 5,778.29 30,908.52 54.26 26,156.48

2230 Instruction-Related Technology 120,527.00 6,900.79 49,795.76 53.22 70,731.24

2240 Academic Student Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2310 Board of Education 48,241.00 10,305.92 34,355.36 77.59 13,885.64

2320 Executive Administration 254,750.00 15,215.00 80,600.68 32.27 174,149.32

2330 District Legal Services 10,232.00 0.00 300.00 3.50 9,932.00

2410 Principal 576,092.00 37,862.40 205,034.07 36.23 371,057.93

2510 Fiscal Services 154,210.00 10,863.40 83,863.99 56.68 70,346.01

2570 Personnel Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2610 Operation of Buildings 442,527.00 27,613.50 203,826.97 46.92 238,700.03

2620 Maintenance of Buildings 204,508.00 14,836.85 93,360.57 48.08 111,147.43

2630 Care and Upkeep of Grounds 6,268.00 1,280.00 3,809.26 67.65 2,458.74

2640 Care and Upkeep of Equipment 981.00 47.27 276.59 28.19 704.41

2650 Vehicle Operation & Maint (non student t 261,582.00 35.00 35.00 0.01 261,547.00

2660 Security 4,732.00 0.00 1,272.24 33.75 3,459.76

2670 Safety 7,607.00 60.00 775.00 10.19 6,832.00

2680 Operations & Maintenance of Plant 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 (40.00)

2710 Vehicle Operation 539,997.00 27,809.81 183,185.82 33.92 356,811.18

2712 Vehicle Operation-School Age Sped 49,536.00 3,331.51 24,736.16 49.94 24,799.84

2713 Vehicle Operation-Below Age 5 Sped 0.00 736.70 3,502.00 0.00 (3,502.00)

2730 Vehicle Servicing & Maintenance-Reg Ed 0.00 9,536.10 76,160.25 0.00 (76,160.25)

3400 CATEGORICAL GRANTS FROM CORPORATIONS & O 0.00 0.00 5,913.00 0.00 (5,913.00)

3535 High Ability Learners 0.00 625.00 1,375.00 0.00 (1,375.00)

3551 CAREER EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 2,618.58 0.00 (2,618.58)

4700 Building Improvements 228,103.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 228,103.00

5000 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6200 Federal Services-Title I, Part A ESSA Im 700,047.00 8,570.67 34,604.40 5.09 665,442.60

6210 Federal Services-Title I, Part A Account 86,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.62 86,000.00

6310 Federal Services-Title II, Part A ESSA S 0.00 1,564.75 8,021.59 0.00 (8,021.59)

6406 Federal Services-IDEA PK (619) Sped 3-4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6408 IDEA-PtB-611-Base-EP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6412 Federal Services-IDEA Part B Proportiona 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6992 Federal Services--REAP-SRSA Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8000 Transfers (Outgoing) 175,000.00 3,427.00 33,563.99 19.18 141,436.01

9000 NON-PROGRAM EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9001 Repayment of Interfund Loan General Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 GENERAL FUND 9,364,117.00 609,749.58 2,910,664.98 32.14 6,453,452.02
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9,364,117.00 609,749.58 2,910,664.98 32.14 6,453,452.02Grand Total:
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